



RESOLUTION NO. 13452-2019

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND/OR ADOPTING THE ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (AIP) OF CAGAYAN DE ORO FOR CY 2020

CMPhereas, this Body is in receipt the Annual Investment Program (AIP) of Cagayan de Oro for CY 2020, which is duly approved by the Cagayan de Oro City Development Council;

Orthereas, after careful review thereof and finding the same within the parameters and frameworks provided for under existing guidelines, this Body deems it prudent and proper to approve the same;

OxPherefore, on motion by Councilor Ian Mark Q. Nacaya, duly seconded by Councilors Reuben R. Daba, George S. Goking & Edna M. Dahino, be it

Resolved, to approve and/or adopt the Annual Investment Program (AIP) of Cagayan de Oro for CY 2020;

Resolved further, to forward copies of this Resolution to all concerned for their information and appropriate action.

UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED.

<u>Present</u> : IS	^a District:	- Councilor Edna M. Dahino - Councilor Jay R. Pascual - Councilor Reuben R. Daba - Councilor Roger G. Abaday	- Councilor Lordan G. Suan - Councilor Zaldy O. Ocon - Councilor Romeo V. Calizo - Councilor George S. Goking
2'	nd District:	- Councilor Teodulfo E. Lao, Jr. - Councilor Ian Mark Q. Nacaya - Councilor Suzette G. Magtajas-Daba	- Councilor Edgar S. Cabanlas - Councilor Jocelyn B. Rodriguez
E	Ex-Officio:	- Councilor Yan Lam S. Lim	- Councilor John Michael L. Seno
On Official Business:		- Councilor Maria Lourdes S. Gaane	
<u>Absent</u> :		- Councilor loyleen Mercedes L. Balaba	- Councilor Enrico D. Salcedo

ADOPTED this 11th day of November 2019 in the City of Cagayan de Oro.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

Attested as duly adopted: RAINELR 10 AQUIN V. E-MAYOR CITY PRESIDI OFFICE

ARTURO S. DE SAN MIGUEL CITY COUNCIL SECRETARY